
 
 
 
 
 
 

March 2, 2007 
 
 
 
 
 
Frontier Communications - Midland, Inc.  : 
and TMP Corp.     : 
       : 07-0041 
Joint Petition for Approval of Interconnection : 
Agreement pursuant to 47 U.S.C. § 252.  : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE’S RULING 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Notice is hereby given by the Administrative Law Judge that since there are no 
issues in dispute, the hearing in this matter is waived.  The verified statement filed by Staff 
is admitted into the record. 
 
 Notice is also given that the above entitled matter was marked “Heard and Taken” 
by the Administrative Law Judge on March 1, 2007. 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
 
 
 
 
 
EAR:cfr 
Administrative Law Judge Dolan 
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Scott Bohler, Manager  
Government and External Affairs  
Frontier Communications - Midland, Inc. 
2378 Wilshire Blvd.  
Mound, MN 55364  * 
mailto:sbohler@czn.com 
 
Kevin Saville 
Citizens Communications Company  
2378 Wilshire Blvd.  
Mound, MN 55364  * 
mailto:ksaville@czn.com 
 
Kim Harber  
Frontier Communications - Midland, Inc. 
225 N. Broad  
Carlinville IL 62626  * 
mailto:kharber@czn.com  
 
Jack D Phillips  
Frontier Communications - Midland, Inc. 
14450 Burnhaven Dr.  
Burnsville MN 55306  * 
mailto:jack.phillips@frontiercorp.com  
 
Craig Freeman 
TMP Corp.  
PO Box 217  
Golden, IL 62339  * 
mailto:craigfreeman@adams.net 
 
James W Broemmer Jr  
TMP Corp. 
PO Box 217  
Golden IL 62339  * 
mailto:jimbroemmer@adams.net 
 
Michael R. Borovik 
  & James Weging 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:mborovik@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:jweging@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Sanjo Omoniyi, Case Manager  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:somoniyi@icc.illinois.gov 
 
 


